

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4549/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in CMP(M) 993 of 2004 in RSA No.62 of 1999 of The

HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BAL KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANGRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for substitution.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition.

ia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhat

Court Master

Court Master